Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Choke Coils
E
1 2
Q
3
P M Y F

Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 Rated current Reference current DC resistance
L0
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
�T=15K✽2
(A)
�T=40K✽3
(A)
Typ.
(m�)
Tolerance
(%)
PCC-M0754M
ETQP5M4R7YFM 4.7 ±20 2.8 4.5 20.4 ±10
ETQP5M470YFM 48 ±20 1.0 1.6 156 ±10
PCC-M0854M
ETQP5M2R5YFK 2.45 ±20 4.5 7.5 7.6 ±10
ETQP5M220YFK 22 ±20 1.6 2.6 63 ±10
ETQP5M470YFK 48 ±20 1.1 1.8 125 ±10
PCC-M1054M
ETQP5M2R5YFC 2.5 ±20 6.0 10 5.3 ±10
ETQP5M3R3YFC 3.3 ±20 5.1 8.6 7.1 ±10
ETQP5M4R7YFC 4.7 ±20 4.4 7.2 10.2 ±10
PCC-M1050M ETQP5M101YGC 97 ±20 1.0 1.6 208 ±10
Operating temperature range
Tc : -40 °C to +150 °C(Including self-temperature rise)
Storage condition